## **GMO**INTERNET

June 9, 2015

Company Name: GMO Internet, Inc.

(TSE First Section, Code: 9449)

Address: 26-1 Sakuragaoka-cho Shibuya-ku Tokyo JAPAN

Representative: Masatoshi Kumagai, CEO and Representative Director

Contact: Masashi Yasuda, Managing Director

Telephone: +81 3 5456 2555

URL: http://www.gmo.jp/en

Notification of Off-Exchange Sale of Shares in Consolidated Subsidiary GMO CLICK Holdings

GMO Internet, Inc. announces plans to sell part of its holdings in consolidated subsidiary GMO CLICK HOLDINGS, Inc. (JASDAQ Standard 7177) in off-exchange trading. The move is an effort to improve liquidity in response to the request of GMO CLICK HD.

## 1. Summary of Off-Exchange Trading

(1) No. of shares to be sold 5,710,000

(2) Trading period Wednesday, June 24, 2015 - Friday, June 26, 2015

(3) Share price The share price will be based on the closing price or the indicative price on the

day prior to the trade.

(4) Application Limit 190,000 shares per purchaser (share unit: 100 shares)

In the event of severe fluctuations in the share market trading may be delayed or terminated.

## 2. GMO Internet holdings in GMO CLICK HD prior to and after the sale

	No. of Shares	% of Total Outstanding Shares	Majority Shareholder
Prior to Sale	112,565,000	98.44%	No. 1
Shares to be Sold	5,710,000	4.99%	_
After Sale (*)	106,855,000	93.44%	No. 1

<sup>\*</sup>After sale amount is an estimate based on the company's expectations of the sale.

## 2. Outlook

Any impact on GMO Internet consolidated earnings will be reported after trading closes.